



KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

DİRİTEKS DİRİLİŞ TEKSTİL SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş. Financial Report Consolidated 2023 - 1. 3 Monthly Notification

General Information About Financial Statements

Statement of Financial Position (Balance Sheet)

Presentation Currency	TL
Nature of Financial Statements	Consolidated

	Footnote Reference	Current Period 31.03.2023	Previous Period 31.12.2022
Statement of Financial Position (Balance Sheet)			
Assets [abstract]			
CURRENT ASSETS			
Cash and cash equivalents	4	44.736	63.116
Trade Receivables	5,6	8.533.034	8.533.034
Trade Receivables Due From Unrelated Parties	6	8.533.034	8.533.034
Other Receivables	5,7	83.675	83.675
Other Receivables Due From Related Parties	5	2.564	2.564
Other Receivables Due From Unrelated Parties	7	81.111	81.111
Inventories	8	2.558.773	711.013
Prepayments	9	160.481	25.140
Other current assets	13		3.071
SUB-TOTAL		11.380.699	9.419.049
Total current assets		11.380.699	9.419.049
NON-CURRENT ASSETS			
Investments in subsidiaries, joint ventures and associates	3	5.501.975	3.196.838
Other Receivables	7	505	505
Other Receivables Due From Unrelated Parties	7	505	505
Property, plant and equipment	11	50.003.984	46.271.697
Intangible assets and goodwill	12	919.718	714.881
Deferred Tax Asset	18	4.205.703	5.711.398
Total non-current assets		60.631.885	55.895.319
Total assets		72.012.584	65.314.368
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY			
CURRENT LIABILITIES			
Current Borrowings	16	10.454.584	10.454.584
Current Portion of Non-current Borrowings	16	1.657.328	1.657.328
Trade Payables	5,6	2.223.859	3.199.812
Trade Payables to Related Parties	5		1.016.949
Trade Payables to Unrelated Parties	6	2.223.859	2.182.863
Employee Benefit Obligations	15	2.021.526	2.027.026
Other Payables	5,7	761.565	761.565
Other Payables to Related Parties	5	760.123	760.123
Other Payables to Unrelated Parties	7	1.442	1.442
Deferred Income Other Than Contract Liabilities	9	642.514	582.245
Other Current Liabilities	13	377.295	1.289.933
SUB-TOTAL		18.138.671	19.972.493
Total current liabilities		18.138.671	19.972.493
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES			
Total non-current liabilities		0	
Total liabilities		18.138.671	19.972.493
EQUITY			
Equity attributable to owners of parent		53.862.788	45.326.193
Issued capital	17	10.650.000	10.650.000
Other Accumulated Comprehensive Income (Loss) that will not be Reclassified in Profit or Loss		45.219.808	37.914.998
Gains (Losses) on Revaluation and Remeasurement		41.557.428	36.164.913
Increases (Decreases) on Revaluation of Property, Plant and Equipment	17	41.557.428	36.164.913
Share of Other Comprehensive Income of Investments Accounted for Using Equity Method that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	17	3.662.380	1.750.085
Other Accumulated Comprehensive Income (Loss) that will be Reclassified in Profit or Loss	17	2.049.608	
Restricted Reserves Appropriated From Profits	17	495.307	495.307
Prior Years' Profits or Losses	17	-4.938.789	-14.434.202
Current Period Net Profit Or Loss	17	386.854	10.700.090
Non-controlling interests	17	11.125	15.682
Total equity		53.873.913	45.341.875
Total Liabilities and Equity		72.012.584	65.314.368

Profit or loss [abstract]

Presentation Currency	TL
Nature of Financial Statements	Consolidated

	Footnote Reference	Current Period 01.01.2023 - 31.03.2023	Previous Period 01.01.2022 - 31.03.2022
Profit or loss [abstract]			
PROFIT (LOSS)			
Revenue	20	115.678	280.800
GROSS PROFIT (LOSS) FROM COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS		115.678	280.800
GROSS PROFIT (LOSS)		115.678	280.800
General Administrative Expenses	21	-4.745.306	-483.535
Other Expenses from Operating Activities	22	-11.378.332	
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		-16.007.960	-202.735
Share of Profit (Loss) from Investments Accounted for Using Equity Method			76.389
PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE FINANCING INCOME (EXPENSE)		-16.007.960	-126.346
Finance costs	24	-437.730	
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS, BEFORE TAX		-16.445.690	-126.346
Tax (Expense) Income, Continuing Operations		16.832.544	
Deferred Tax (Expense) Income	18	16.832.544	
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS		386.854	-126.346
PROFIT (LOSS)		386.854	-126.346
Profit (loss), attributable to [abstract]			
Non-controlling Interests	19	0	920
Owners of Parent	19	386.854	-127.266
Earnings per share [abstract]			
Earnings per share [line items]			
Basic earnings per share			
Diluted Earnings Per Share			

Statement of Other Comprehensive Income

Presentation Currency	TL
Nature of Financial Statements	Consolidated

	Footnote Reference	Current Period 01.01.2023 - 31.03.2023	Previous Period 01.01.2022 - 31.03.2022
Statement of Other Comprehensive Income			
PROFIT (LOSS)		386.854	-126.346
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME			
Other Comprehensive Income that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss		45.219.807	
Gains (Losses) on Revaluation of Property, Plant and Equipment	17	53.268.673	
Share of Other Comprehensive Income of Associates and Joint Ventures Accounted for Using Equity Method that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss		4.577.975	
Taxes Relating To Components Of Other Comprehensive Income That Will Not Be Reclassified To Profit Or Loss		-12.626.841	
Deferred Tax (Expense) Income	17	-12.626.841	
Other Comprehensive Income That Will Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss		2.049.609	
Share of Other Comprehensive Income of Associates and Joint Ventures Accounted for Using Equity Method that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss		2.049.609	
Other Gains (Losses) on Other Comprehensive Income Of Associates And Joint Ventures Accounted For Using Equity Method That Will Be Reclassified To Profit Or Loss		2.049.609	
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)		47.269.416	
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)		47.656.270	-126.346
Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to			
Non-controlling Interests	19	47.656.270	-127.266
Owners of Parent	19	0	920

Statement of cash flows (Indirect Method)

Presentation Currency	TL
Nature of Financial Statements	Consolidated

	Footnote Reference	Current Period 01.01.2023 - 31.03.2023	Previous Period 01.01.2022 - 31.03.2022
Statement of cash flows (Indirect Method)			
CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) OPERATING ACTIVITIES		-6.755	966.064
Profit (Loss)		386.854	-126.346
Profit (Loss) from Continuing Operations			-126.346
Adjustments to Reconcile Profit (Loss)		-4.900.142	698.164
Adjustments for depreciation and amortisation expense		-4.462.681	443.118
Adjustments for Impairment Loss (Reversal of Impairment Loss)			0
Adjustments for provisions			0
Adjustments for Interest (Income) Expenses		-437.461	0
Adjustments for fair value losses (gains)			0
Adjustments for Undistributed Profits of Investments Accounted for Using Equity Method			255.046
Adjustments for undistributed profits of associates			255.046
Adjustments for losses (gains) on disposal of non-current assets			0
Changes in Working Capital		1.806.764	394.246
Adjustments for decrease (increase) in trade accounts receivable			-4.368.239
Decrease (Increase) in Trade Accounts Receivables from Unrelated Parties			-4.368.239
Adjustments for Decrease (Increase) in Other Receivables Related with Operations			161.948
Decrease (Increase) in Other Unrelated Party Receivables Related with Operations			161.948
Adjustments for Decrease (Increase) in Contract Assets			0
Adjustments for decrease (increase) in inventories		1.847.760	2.804.166
Adjustments for increase (decrease) in trade accounts payable		-40.996	1.448.470
Increase (Decrease) in Trade Accounts Payables to Unrelated Parties			1.448.470
Increase (Decrease) in Employee Benefit Liabilities			302.316
Adjustments for Increase (Decrease) in Contract Liabilities			0
Adjustments for increase (decrease) in other operating payables			-350.821
Increase (Decrease) in Other Operating Payables to Unrelated Parties			-350.821
Other Adjustments for Other Increase (Decrease) in Working Capital			396.406
Increase (Decrease) in Other Payables Related with Operations			396.406
Cash Flows from (used in) Operations		-2.706.524	966.064
Other inflows (outflows) of cash		2.699.769	
CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) INVESTING ACTIVITIES		0	0
Proceeds from sales of property, plant, equipment and intangible assets		0	0
Purchase of Property, Plant, Equipment and Intangible Assets		0	0
Cash advances and loans made to other parties		0	0
Cash receipts from repayment of advances and loans made to other parties		0	0
CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) FINANCING ACTIVITIES		0	-999.769
Proceeds from Issuing Shares or Other Equity Instruments		0	0
Payments to Acquire Entity's Shares or Other Equity Instruments		0	0
Cash Inflows from Sale of Acquired Entity's Shares or Other Equity Instruments		0	0
Proceeds from borrowings		0	0
Repayments of borrowings			-1.000.000
Loan Repayments			-1.000.000
Other inflows (outflows) of cash			231
NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS BEFORE EFFECT OF EXCHANGE RATE CHANGES		-6.755	-33.705
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents		0	
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents		-6.755	-33.705

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD		51.491	51.491
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD		44.736	17.786

[illegible]

[illegible]